

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 825 OF 2006

UJAGAR SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH @ SHINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 826 of 2006

Date: 05/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the appellant. There is request for filing additional documents.

Registry to take appropriate stpes as per rules.

ak

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar